506259109 09/18/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6305855

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SUMNER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.	12/21/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SUMNER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC	
Street Address:	7514 ALABONSON ROAD	
City:	HOUSTON	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	77088	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16401710

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123329081

Email: jwilliams@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 60309.0245USC1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER A. WILLIAMS
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer A. Williams/
DATE SIGNED:	09/18/2020

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assignment Sumner LLC Name Change#page1.tif source=Assignment Sumner LLC Name Change#page2.tif source=Assignment Sumner LLC Name Change#page3.tif source=Assignment Sumner LLC Name Change#page4.tif source=Assignment Sumner LLC Name Change#page5.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053813 FRAME: 0702

506259109

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT / ASSIGNEE: SUMNER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC.

TRANSMITTAL OF CONVERSION / CHANGE OF NAME

Commissioner for Patents P. O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Sir/Madam:

A Conversion / Change of Name has occurred for the Applicant/Assignee SUMNER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC. The Applicant/Assignee name is now SUMNER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC, which was formed concurrently with the conversion. The address remains the same.

The Conversion / Change of Name affects the following properties:

U.S. Patent Application Numbers

29/587,998

15/360,056

15/289,479

14/983,072

U.S. Patent Numbers

5,934,626

8,517,365

6,877,753

The Certificate of Conversion and the Certificate of Formation are attached hereto.

Respectfully submitted,

March 1, 2017

Date

John S. Egbert; Reg. No. 30,627

Kevin W. McDaniel; Reg. No. 73,500

Attorneys for Applicant/Assignee

Customer No. 24106

Egbert Law Offices PLLC

1001 Texas Avenue, Suite 1250

Houston, Texas 77002

(713)224-8080

1





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A TEXAS CORPORATION UNDER

THE NAME OF "SUMNER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "SUMNER

MANUFACTURING COMPANY, INC." TO "SUMNER MANUFACTURING COMPANY,

LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER,

A.D. 2016, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND SOLUTION OF THE SOLUTION O

6257778 8100F SR# 20167210006

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Section Security of Series

Authentication: 203574587

Date: 12-22-16

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:38 PM 12/21/2016 FILED 04:38 PM 12/21/2016 SR 20167210006 - File Number 6257778

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY ACT

	The jurisdiction where the Corporation first formed is Texas
.)	The jurisdiction immediately prior to filing this Certificate is $\frac{\text{Texas}}{}$.
.)	The date the corporation first formed is July 25, 1969
.)	The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Summer Manufacturing Company, Inc.
.)	The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is Sumner Manufacturing Company, LLC
N	WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed this Certificate on the 21st day of December , A.D. 2016 .
	By: B.W. Head: Authorized Person
	Name: Burt Feeling

Print or Type





I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SUMNER

MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2016, AT 4:38 O'CLOCK P.M.

6257778 8100F SR# 20167210006

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\frac{1}{2}\)

Authentication: 203574587

Date: 12-22-16

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:38 PM 12/21/2016
FILED 04:38 PM 12/21/2016
SR 20167210006 - File Number 6257778

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION SE OF SUMNER MANUFACTURING COMPANY, LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Sumner Manufacturing Company, LLC (the "<u>LLC</u>"), is being duly executed by the undersigned for the purpose of forming a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101, et seq.

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company formed hereby is Sumner Manufacturing Company, LLC.

SECOND. The address of the registered office of the LLC in the State of Delaware is c/o Corporation Service Company, 2711 Centerville Road, Suite 400, in the City of Wilmington, County of New Castle, Delaware 19808. The name of its registered agent at such address is Corporation Service Company.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, an authorized person, has caused this Certificate of Formation to be duly executed as of the 21st day of December, 2016.

/s/ Doug Eingurt
Doug Eingurt, Authorized Person

PATENT REEL: 0**5382**0 FRAME: 0**3**0**3**

RECORDED: 09/08/2020